io l Board of Regents

Ted Stickland, Governar University System of Ohio
Erie D, Fingerhut, Channeflor

DIRECTIVE 2010-009
ey 10,2010

RE: JOINT USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO AND THE CLEVELAND CLINIC
FOUNDATION

H.B. 562 includes a specific capital appropriation of $100,000,000 for Third Frontier Wright Capital projects. H.B.
496 includes a specific capital reappropriation of $83,924,703 for the Third Frontier Project, also known as the
Third Frontier Wright Capital project. Section 233.20.30, Third Frontier Wright Capital in H.B. 562 and Section
301.10.50, Third Frontier Project in H.B. 496, specifies the funds shall be used to make grants awarded on a
competitive basis. The grant awards shall be administered by the Third Frontier Commission.

An Ohio Third Frontier Research & Development Fund award in the amount of $2,501,000 was ratified by the
Third Frontier Commission at its meeting on May 27, 2009. The higher education capital funds will support the
acquisition of research equipment by the University of Toledo, the Cleveland Clinic Foundation, and Case
Western Reserve University. Each institution will provide space to house the equipment.

The Ohio Board of Regents’ Rule 3333-1-03 requires that a joint use agreement between the institution for
which funds are appropriated and the organization which will own or lease and operate facilities to be
constructed or improved with such funds must be approved by the Chancellor. The University Of Toledo and the
Cleveland Clinic Foundation presented a joint use agreement for approval.

The agreement conforms to Ohio Administrative Code as foliows —

»  The format of the agreement is appropriate

= The commitment extends no less than fifteen years

* The value of use to Ohio higher education institutions is reasonably related to the amount of the
appropriation

Agency staff reviewed the agreement and posted its recommendations to the Regents’ web site for purposes of
providing a period of public comment before final approval by the Chancellor. The materials posted for comment
and the joint use agreement are attached to this document.

Based on my review of staff recommendations, | hereby approve the Joint Use Agreement between the
University Of Toledo and the Cleveland Clinic Foundation.

This directive will take effect immediately.

Efic D Fingerhut
Chancellor, Ohio Board of Regents oo

30 East Broad Straet « 38th Floor « Columbusg, Ohio 4327153414 « 814 466-6000 » Fax 8141 408-5868

wwww. regenis.state. ohus






Joint Use Adreement between the University of Toledo and the Cleveland Clinic
Foundation

BACKGROUND

H.B. 562 includes a specific capital appropriation of $100,000,000 for Third Frontier
Wright Capital projects. H.B. 496 includes a specific capital reappropriation of
$83,924,703 for the Third Frontier Project, also known as the Third Frontier Wright
Capital project. Section 233.20.30, Third Frontier Wright Capital in H.B. 562 and Section
301.10.50, Third Frontier Project in H.B. 496, specifies the funds shall be used to make
grants awarded on a competitive basis. The grant awards shall be administered by the
Third Frontier Commission.

An Ohio Third Frontier Research & Development Fund award in the amount of
$2,501,000 was ratified by the Third Frontier Commission at its meeting on May 27,
2009. The higher education capital funds will support the acquisition of research
equipment by the University of Toledo, the Cleveland Clinic Foundation, and Case
Western Reserve University. Each institution will provide space to house the equipment.
As required by Ohio Administrative Code section 3333-1-03, the University of Toledo
submitted a Joint Use Agreement for consideration and approval by the Chancellor.

REVIEW

Throughout the entire term of the agreement, the Cleveland Clinic Foundation will
provide the following to the University or other University System of Ohio campuses —

1} Graduate Student Stipends;

2) Access to Federal and private funding opportunities;

3) Access to the purchased equipment, operated by Cleveland Clinic, NASA, or Case
Western Reserve University staff, free of charge or at reduced rates;

4) Summer cooperative work experiences for two University System of Ohio
undergraduate students;

5} Hands-on Summer Course.

The agreement conforms to Ohio Administrative Code as follows —

= The format of the agreement is appropriate

s The commitment extends no less than fifteen years

« The value of use to Ohio higher education institutions is reasonably related to the
amount of the appropriation

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends Chancellor approval of the Joint Use Agreement between the
University of Toledo and the Cleveland Clinic Foundation.







Ths Ohle Board of Bogents
Dissgzaber 4, 2009

jars. [ B8 e Be

tﬁe?aismof & glate e3 iy
Septions 1 sad 1T sre &3 ha ﬁﬁaé{mﬁﬁy i

led gt by o sl of e Bﬁ‘- & of Regents, |
? _:: ¥

S CErpas.

}?xampiﬁﬁ cmmm&hﬁsw et inte amzméggamﬁzmaami@@ oty oy o
stats apet ‘Srlaﬁ%ﬁ@f$§,,§§1 600, The snmel debs m@@d tz;rtha sinde gB This
agp a'z-;m n is aboat m% B5F W ngm' QQ yeese. To demonsirale thak fi;g valuge of

R T S

&, Handed Hansds @ Sumﬁzer Ga@e
:ﬁ e T s e T B e i o o
{ List addrtiinil Hsts o sELTIER

: page 28 pesded.f




On & separaie page, explain hows eadh se Ested i Section B was nalied for this anoiysis.

« Gmdiate Student Sipends : the 61@@%33& Clise will provide stipends for tw
Efifio pabilie university grathise Siodsmls per yedr, These shudents Will work in
Medical Devies Sﬂim m eqm__ tent and fasibites %l :zﬁp?@:{ fheir

reseand md medical device projecis.
Eysimaled arasﬁagzmigﬂtgﬁﬁ D RT =

fmg o s wich benehi

o1 subnit applications
. THER W &&i%&ﬁmw&%
?ﬁﬁﬁéﬁ’ﬁ%&%ﬁ&aﬁﬁﬂ}m’

Over 2§ yﬁars = 3,005,000
St - 5 oquipties pitchesed B e NCA will b

1 ’iwfsﬁsacrﬁﬁtgnbhe um'
@f agaapz:aaﬁ& ﬁaa Wﬁggz‘mgm-f-

Sm &Eﬁ mf&;.‘;{} iif. 'ﬁﬁﬂ? N
A value: 36%$5.000mpnth over 70 yems= $5,000Aear

Over 30 years = $180.900

* Sumw{?eeyﬁtum a8 pust c}fﬁfﬁN{ZA, Ngrman Meble Ino. will emplay two

; Tuaty goop ﬁaﬁ@mmmhrﬁzamm

frain i the %glz mkm%dmﬁdm&a& crneig dnsy.

»  Estimeted value: Emﬁﬂgiagﬁfﬁﬁﬁm}ﬂﬁsﬁaﬂwﬁ
Cer 20 yeary = 5240,000




o Bstisted ¥elue; 160 bos equipmest use 2L 565/ = 55,2005
 Over 30 yeurs = $104,600

s Thenifinol pretopiig equipment a8 Cisd snd COF will be availabla to Chio
publie paiversities Sr prafotyping nd/or teecking praposes for & mninmum of 13

vears free of chupe, 4t roduved rafes or af eost.







JOINT USE AGREEMENT ANALYSIS

Institutions Involved____University of Toledo/Cleveland Clinic Foundation

Froject Title .__Nitonol Commercialization Accelerator

Capital Bill HB 562 ltem __C23506 Third Frontier Wright Capital

Capital Bill HB 496 ltem __C23506 Third Frontier Project

Yes 1. Is the facility to be built/improved identified specifically by address or location?

Yes 2. Does the non-profit organization now own the property or have a long term lease? If not, when
will it control the property?

Yes 3. Does the agreement provide for use of the facility for at least 15 years from the time that it is
ready for occupancy?

Yes 4. If the agreement is terminated, is there a pro rata reimbursement clause? Is the reimbursement
formula correct?

Yes 5. Will funds be used only for capital improvements and not operating costs?

Yes __ 6. Will the non-profit hold the institution harmless for all operation/maintenance costs?

Yes 7. Will the non-proﬁt comply with federal, state and local laws and rules?

Yes 8. ls the non-profit required to competitively bid as outlined generally in ORC Chapter 153
(published ads, sealed bids, public opening, award to IO\Afest responsive and responsible bidder,
etc.)? ‘

Yes 9. Does the contract provide for a 1.5% administrative fee for the institution?

Yes 10. Does the agreement require that amendments be approved by the Chancellor of the Board of
Regents?

Yes  11. s a drawdown schedule or payment procedure included?

Yes  12. Are the extent and nature of spaces and uses adequately described?

Yes  13. Are the terms and conditions of use of the facility described?

Yes  14. Has the institution demonstrated that the value of the use of the facility is reasonably

related to the amount of the appropriation? (See attached worksheet)

Yes  15. Is the facility insured?






JOINT USE AGREEMENT .
hetwesn
THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION
and
THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDC

THIS JOINT USE AGREEMENT

(“Agreement”) is made this ___ day of December,

2009 {“Bffective Date™), betweéen THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION, in Ohio:

non=prafit corporation “CCF”) and THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO, & vniversity of the
State of Ohio orgenized and existing under Chapter 3344 of the Ohio Revised Code (“UT™CCF

and UT, solleett

vely, the “Partiss™).

g

ihe Third Frontier Commission (“Gonimission”) for allocation amiong programs assoeiited with
Chig's Third TFrontier Project; and §

WHEREAS, CCF, as the lssd organization among & group including CCE, UT, Case

Westors Reserve University (Case), the NASA Glenn Reses

Morman Noble Ine. (collectively, the “Participants™), applied to the Commission for a Wright
Projects Program (“WPP™) capital grant requesting $2,501,000 (*Funds™ to develon the Nitinol

Cormmercialization Accelergtor (“NCA™), through which the Fammgmﬁs will develop and

cosrhercialize nitine! based devices; and

WHEREAS, pursuznt to the anthority conferred upon the Chancellor of the Ohio Board

Chanceller’s recormmending release of the Funds, the pariies reust submit and the Chancellor



nist approve & joint use agreement satisfying the réquirements of Ohio Administrative Code
Rule 3333-1-03(B); 4nd

NOW, THERIE

TORE, in consideation of the fwiual beoefits hereunder, it is hereby
agreed befween the parties as follows:

Pursose of Agreement, CF and UT desire 1 enter ity this /

reement in order o

facilitate extablishment of the WA, thereby seecleraling development and commiercialization of
state-ofthe art Okio-based niting] based devices. The Funds received puisuant to this Agreement

nenided herainder vill befor capitel prrpeses anly,

2 Location of Varilities and Ut of Funds. COP would receive a tolal of $722,000 of the

Punds, Case would receive 31,179,000 and UT would secsive 600,000 over three (3) years.

Uing these funds, the Participants wosld establish the NCA by purchasing the equipment listed
i the NCA Budpet, attached as Bxhibit A. CCF, Case, and UT would each provide spaes =t

theit institution & honse the squipment lisiéd n Exhibit &. -

%, Budget and Additional Finangial Details of NCA, A budgel detailing the anticipated

capital expenditures is atinched ay Exhibit A. Additionally, the Private Business Use Repert i3

aitrched as fxhibit B and the Joint Use Agreement Worksheet is atfached ag

4. Usé of Facilitics, Bauipment snd [nstramentation by CCF, UT

Upos completion, the NCA facilities will be open to full public use by CCF, Partieipants and

industrr partners  who are fhen engaeed in mitisol based devics developmest and
commereialization, This arrangerent will be expanded % include additional collaboraurs gy
additional programs are developed, Al Pariicipants andd those that have public avcess 10 the

MCA will be required by CCF to obey all applicable CCF policies while on CCF premises. His



anticipated that shared administrative space, Jab facilities and conference rooms will be available
to higher educational instifutions on & non-paying or cost-oniv hasis.

5. Distribution of Fands.

A. Each Part

et in the NCA project shall submit quarterly reguesis for refmbursement of
associated with establishing, equipping and mansging the NCA. These requests
shaiild be-submitted to CCF for approval, Costs spproved by CCF will then be submitted

te UT for payment. Each request will include documentation sufficlent to support the

amount sequested. A5 sobin a8 reu te after receipt of gach inveice, UT

sonably practigab

shall submit to the Chancellor 8 coimesponding request for release of grant funds. Upon

directly to the requesting Participant.

B, UT shall be entiiled to an adminisgative fee in the sroount of $1,000 per transaction, vot

e exoeed six (6} wamsactions per vear, riof {0 exceed $18,000 over the te
Agreement. UT gkall tovoice CCF directly for thi§ administrative fee.

6. Term and Terminativu. The term of this Aereement shall commence of the Effective

Date and expire fifleen (15} years after the date when Funds are released o CUF. Bither party

daay tefminate this Agreemient upon ninety (90) days prior written notice to the ofhizr. Upon any
such fermination of this Agreement or of UT's tight 1o use the NCA, €CF shalt refmburse the
Staic of Ohio an ameurt determined by dividing the total Funds sontributed by the State of Obio
by fifieen (15) and multiplying that sum by fifteen (15) less the mumber of full years thai this
Agreement was in affect.

7.

loes] Taws and slate administrative regulations, including Obie House Bill 562 and Ohio Revised

Lo



Code Chiapter 153, UT mepresents that it has not been debared, suspsnded, excluded or
otherwise determined to be ineligible to participate in federal healtheare programs (collectively,

17} and gsknewiedgﬁg that CCF shall have the right fo terminaie ‘this Agreeen

immediately i the svent that UT is Debamed. Aceardingly, UT shell provide CCF with

immediate notive 1 during the terps of this Agreemenit UT ) teceives notice of action or threat

8. Use of Name, Neither party shell use the ngme, Iogo, Jiencss, ademarks, image or

of the ofher perty for any advertising,

other intellectual proj promation or other purpose

without the specific prior writier consent of the other parfy asto esch suckase,

fidings and fscliities of the types

9.

10.  Notices. Al notiess fo fhe partics shall be sent by registered

erninht courier, and addressed to the purtiss af the addresess set forth

prepaid, or by national ov
as either party shall have designated by prier written nofioe 1o fhe

below, or to such ofher add
othigr:

CCF: The Clevelaind Clinte Foundation
9500 Buclid Avenuy
Clevsland, Ohifo 44195
Attri: Chief Operatizg Offieer

with & cony 102

The Clevaland Clinic Foundation:
9500 Buclid Avenue HIB
Cleveland, Ohio 44195

Attn: Chief Tegal Offfcer

ur: The University of Toledo
7801 W. Banerofi Street, MS 944
Toleds, Chin 43606-33890
Ating Disecior, Riesearch & Sponsored ngrams



N WITNESS WHEREQF, the pariies hiereto have execuied this Joint Use Agreerent

g of the month, day and year signed.
CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO

asomse. | dh

3W By Y [ Adrr

Dfce @?gpéqmm PoST————
Title: Title: ¢, Director, Research Adminisiration

Dates {2} &;fm  Dae A b - Lgph

m\{/



11, Eontire Acreement. This Agreement, including Exhibit A. attached hersto and

incorporated hersin by this reference, sets forth the entire agreement of CCF and UT rélatiig to
the subject matier of this Agreement. Any smendments to this Agreement shall be (1) in vrdting,

{it) approved by the Chancellor, and (i) signed by autherized representatives of CCF and UT,

12.  Indemnification. CLF shail hold UT, its officers, trustees and smployees harmless from

all lability for the constiietion, operdtion and maintenance cosis for the NCA

[Remainder of page intentionally left bl



EXHIBIT A
NCA BUDGET

ISEE ATTACHED]



EXHIBIT A

NCA BUDGET
Zauipment Description Cost
LoF 80D shain mapping ot e "?i,GﬂO ;
oeF MTS ?i@@ﬁﬂ{}mﬁs%atﬁ;w eyoling tester $256.600
CeF T - \ *‘2&: ey
CCF_ 565,000, -
CCF 57 060
oCF 560,600 |
CoF sop0nn
Total 8722000
ut $250.000
T 15,000
_________ WE i e BBBOOD
Ut _ i:;éaéz& o 15,000
T High termperatire dilato mﬁ& o , , $70.000
T {;h “ew;ze:aé}}‘@ attashr ks ¥aRe diftractometer : $RO.000
7 L3l _ ; 555,000
21l ’ 100,000
Total ~ sE0D, 000
Caon _§100,000 |
- Casa $A50,000
Cags  Bpegififelsd ‘*‘:f‘{? 00
. {:5% ..... 5 “}fJ ﬁ{j’ Pl
Case . 55,000
Cass .%_{.. i é?y Wru@on Dregs ' 5?’55&{@56
- Come Fiex fatigus fester 0,000
 CEde Hich oyele wirs fatigue tsster _ $20,000 |
. : . . Total $1,179, GB%’J
4. CLEVE AND CLINIC
Equipment:

3D strain mapp;ng eaulprent (575,000% Al mﬁa sirathrs will use this sguipment fo assess the strain
distribution for the désign of robust nitingl prototy Thiz is of particular Use to the Médical Bevice
Selisdans gidup at the Clgvaland Clinig and to engiriesrs at NASA Glenn Research Center.

Mie Tﬁemamechama Cyeling Tester ($250,000) e Cleveland Clinky and NASA will use this
custom fest squipmenit to Srsen alloys for acceptable mechanical Cycling properties, In addilion, itis
essential for the further oplimizZation and understanding of shiape memory behavior,

Laser Cutting System ($250,000%. The difficuiies inhiefent in machining nitinol make laser culiing
equipment assaritial for making commereially viabie nifincl g}mmtypcs Thiis egUiprment will be used for
the final machining of nifinol prototypes as this gctivily S ramped up in Year 3.

Shape Setfing/Hest Treatmisnt Flirnace (365.000). This equipmient will be used by all the collabarators to
shapie set nfinl prototypet inte their final configlrationt. 1618 nesdsd for any nitinol component.

Berid & Free recovery fester ($2000). This equipment will baUsed by the sollaborators to determing the
active sustenite to marensite phage fransfermation ternpel iz o finished nitinol profotypss. s
sssential to verifying that 2 dasign and progess is adequate s desirad aplication.




Finishad Sten? Fatidus Tester {360, 008, While Medical Devics Soiutions &t the Cleveland Clinic has
slandsrd materials tesling machines, e s curenily no faciity for performing fatigus testing on stents.

Finishad Medical Device Corrosion Tester (820,000 In order to verify that a medical prototype design 1§
suitable for us in vive, it needs i3 be losied dceonding o ASTW stendards that require & Colfosion tesier.
Total Equipment amount requested: $722,000.

Cleveland Clinic Foundation
HE00 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44185

2. CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY

Eguipment:
Vatutim Arc Malter ($100.000). "This sguipment will be sssenial for n‘sak ing small quaniities of high purity
silkciys,

Yeigurn Heat Traat System (5450,000): This squipment will be used o perform controlled heat
trestments in order o opfimize properties and progessing.

Spectrometer (3235,000). To examing chemistry of are cast and other processed materials.
Vacuum Melt Spé,nn_s‘r §;$23§15@Q}, Ti"z_is;:- quﬁi‘;}me‘m wi}il egabégge;éck -agagé%iga ﬂtwdi&s cf cunéicsate;

High Temperature Dsc {%S 000), To determing and mionitor the effects of changes in
shemisirgprocessing on phiass ransformations as reactions take place in the Th-NI system.

Laboratory Extrusion press ($550,000). For extrusion of cast ingtls prepared by arc malting,

Flex Faligue Tester (39,000). Forstrain confrolied fafigue tasting of wires and foils,

High Cygle Wire Fatigus Taster ($20,000) For siress conirolied Tatigue testing of wirss,

Total Egaipment amotnt requasted: 51,178,000, No overhead is requested on thie abtive eguipiment
Case Western Reserve

%8‘3@8 Euglid Avanaa
Clevaland, OH 43608

4. THE UNWERSITY OF TOLE

i

Eqtlpment:
SPEX mill ($15.000). This equipment will be useful for making small quantiiss of experimenial
compositions of Tiand Ni

Zoz mil (350,000), This equipment will be able to scale up smaller bAKEHES 16 lirger guaniities of NITI.
Glove box ($15,000). To handle ultrafine powders in 3 protsciive efvirmisiient.

High temperature dilaiometer ($70,000). This equipmerit will menifor shariges in the sample dimension in
resl-time during high temperature sintaring.

High temperature attachment to X-Ray difiractometer$50,000% To menitor changes in phases &
reactions iake piace in the Ti-Ni systera,



Cold tepstgiic press ($50,000). Forgresn wmpaci:;wz af powrlers.
infrared eaméra for characterizing devices ($100,000)
vicas (260, @ﬁi}}g

"’*‘?h CNC t@ﬂabiizﬁes for makmg de

Toleda, OH "43.__.. 8

NOTE: Txact locations will be provided once Capital equipment is parchased and tagged.



EXHIBITB
PRIVATE BUSINESS USE REPORT

[SEE ATTACHED]



Merch 2001

REPORT OF ANY PRIVATE RUSINESS USE OF CAPITAL FACILITIES
FINANCED WITH STATE HIGHER EDUCATION BOND PROCEEDS

Thig report must be subndited to fhe Board of Regants concurrenity with the first Controlling board
telease rogaest for each appropristion Jne ifem enacted 1 #ach capital act (or created via 3 transfer of
spiproprivtion guthoriiyl.

, -
INSTITUTION tand Clinde Foondsifon

PROJECT TH Titiel Commmerelallsition Aoocierator
APPROPRIATIONACT: APPROPE

APPROPRIATION AWMOUNT: £2,501.000

% . it
v describe the fidmted droject/Bniity

‘T Fitinol Commercialization Aceelerstor BNGA] will purchase the capifal &
he particular challep sée-that face nitine praduct deésignirs in all phnses of -
givimy Uhin 2 competitive: a.é?axﬁ'a gr in thilg g:mﬁg mmm The m!iaheram 2 e ‘u@m’t fiorng
of #he piation's hegl gxpe 1 the areas veludive o gﬁﬁn&i product mgz ety o

development, nitinsl devits Ribrication, medical & fi

the equipment purchased, MOA setentists and enginisers will poct their tae ﬁ’t and pusoume
comprehensive, proactive, tid focused approach to sftinel design dhat wil g pien alioys
progucts b6 tearkerwithiin e next theee vears,

\ﬁf
Based upon review of the gaidilings for deterndnbng
higheér erdmestion bond furids, fhere

sits Birsiness vse of Heilities fimaced with State

& WILLBE WILL NCT BE

private bushess e i orof the projedt:

NOTE: M therc WILL B oy ;mvatebuame&&ﬁsamamfﬂmpmjm mﬁmﬁw&a' brirec d
forpn, IF thers WILE NOT' B

a7

“Thie tusfitation does not foiend o sell or ofherwise dispos
{hérddl,

None of the State approprizfious for the profect will be used fo make principal oF fitefedt paiments on, o
refund, renew, Toll Gver, Teline or Teplace, sty other vhligations previously issued by fie Institution.

4y -expendibares by the Institation that are to be refinbursed from State capttal appropriati
mnade iy anticipation af ths séimibirsement fom Midée appropriations,

Ty fhe hest 6F ooy kiiowlndde, ipiition and belied, 51 sfatements and repre
{-neiuﬁing its reverse aide if applicable] are fadty or ihe expectations of this Ins
G ohahie, and thete are eurrendly- s other fadts or o
matm‘iaily change those stiteriants dnd repregentations, The Institution re i that thoss
erfaifors will be relied upan by the State for the purposes of s certifications
relating to tax ﬁ}empﬁoa i%m‘ 5 as deserived i cortain Treasury Regulationy, THe Institution
j : atmns it mssﬁtﬁzéi{fmt

of the finanesd project or

i ﬁmﬁiﬁﬁs Tegport
ﬁﬁ. Those
riviia. Pt would o could




iasﬂ £ Diorlsto, Ph.D. Maxeh 3001
Chair. Lerniar ?%@s'aamh inst, "

Titde

Date of Sigring:

' ?ISE EEPORT
& ; usinese Uses Are Tnvolved}
Indicate belovw the use of spaee in the friancsd fmﬁzﬁy Em wholé or in part) from State bond

proceeds, Include space that bepefits from or is served by financed fmproverments fo the facility
such. as utilitles, ¢ g prdprnent,

CHECK COST OF “
FRIVATE  PROJECT  SQUAS
USES  ALLOCATED  FEET WMENTS, TF,
THATARE TOPRIVATE PR ;- {Jee s::garaia ;:agﬁ ﬁnwmy ‘b@ sure
PLANNED USES TEE AREA - o deseribe lease or other pagments)
2 3) M - )

N&CFU’RE OF ‘USE mﬁm

. Banking /ATM

Bookstore — " . "

Classrooms

Concession/News Stand

Copyingy/ Printing

Delivery/Shipping

Dining Room

Dormitory

Exercise/Redraation

Food Court/Cafela

{Game Room

Gymnastui,

Health/Exercise Club

Hogpital

Hotel /Resideness

"i%ﬁ@&&mmmni&a@em

Theater

“Trovel Agency

Vending

Other [List)

CC Bquipment TR $722,000 N/A T This equipment includes: (1) 5D Strafn
Mapping Equipment, (2} MIS
Thermomechanical Cyeling Tester, (3}




Barch 2003

Tester, §6} ;ﬁﬁmsh&‘l %%&nt Faﬁ@z *I‘mi:cr
and {7) Finished Medizal ] i

. Tester. This eg wiipinent, other ihaa i‘ézemﬁ

13} and (31, will be lwused o Clvéland

- Clinde propesty and will help the Medical
- Dewice Solutions group. Tems {Thand (2

will be shared between NASA and the
Cleweiamt Clnls m&ﬁﬁngmm:}i
profolypes,

(8) TOTAL SQUARY FEET IN )

IOVED AREA OR FACILITY:

CWRU Equipment X 51,179,000 N/A This equi inctudes: {1) Vacawm Arg
Melter, (2) Vacuum Heat Treaiment
System, (3} Spretremeter, [4) Vacuum Melt
Spinner, (5] Bigh Temperature DSC, (6]
i Ld;}(}faiﬁry ity Press, (7] Flox
* Pafigue Tesksr ol 18] High Ovide Wive
Faméme T&ssm; ’i’ixis&impmmtwiﬁ o
iSEy xﬁmmmxﬁm}
=y i will ha
Lniversity,
(6) TOTAL PRIVATE USE Cosgs: T1.90L000
(7) TOTAL SQUARE FEET IN FRIVATE USE: N o




EXHIBIT C

[

JOUINT USE AGREEMENT WORKSHEET

[SEE ATTACHED]



Joint Use Agreement Worksheet
The Ohio Board of Regents
December 4, 2000

Divection: The purpose of this worksheet is to enable a campus o dernonsirate how the
valie of the uses that will be derived from a Joint Use Agresment is reasonably related 15
the value of the state capital appropriation made {o the partner entity. Section T is 16 B&
filled out by the staff of the Board of Regents. Sections If and T are to be filled out by the
paringr campus,

Bxaorple: & campus wishes io enter itite 4 Joint Use Agracmant with a 50 1{C){3) entity for a

state appropriation of $2,501,000. The axintial debt service paid by ths siate on this

appropriation is about $192,267 per year, for 20 years. To demonstrate that the vaiue of

s of the facility is reasonahly related to fhe state appropriation, the sum of the
ampus” educational uses of the facility shold rotghly equal $192,267 per year for 20
YEArS,

1. Amous

t of state appropriation provided: S 2:501.000
Eetimigtad annual debt service on the appropriation: % i
3. Term 6 the state bond, in years: 20 vears

Section IL: Estimated valie gf use of the foclity.
Usels) of the facility® Arnnhual value of Use # of years

a._Graduate Student Stipends _ $ 34.000 20

b, Federal & Private Punding i & 150.000 | 20

¢. Training & Sulary Support B $ .9.000 20

d _Suromier Coop Students _ 8 12.000 20

e. Hands-On Summer Course $_2.200 20

f e ; & . , e

¢ List additisnal Hses o5 separate page 88 neaded




Qo

On a separate page, explain how sach use listed in Seetion I was valued Jor this analysis.

-3

Graduate Student Stipends - the Cleveland Clinde will provide sfipends for two
Uhio public university graduate students per gedr, These stu{lents wﬂl work in
Meadical Device Solutions. The equipment #nd §§mﬂz ties will support their
ressarch and medical device projects. *
o Estimated vajue: 2 students at $17.000/yr = 534 D00y
Over 20 years = $680,000.

—Hie Cleveland Clinic and the NCA parthers
; pitine] devices and improving th
abiilities with this material. The Clevaland Clinfe and the NCA.
partpers wzﬂ apply for and obtain additional ing for projects which benefit
from this equipment,

NIH, E’@t},&mi and, Priv ?;e %«m

Tt 18 sxiticipate; most of this fanding will be awarded 1o University of Taledo
dag i&;_ﬁwz improved eqmpmeﬁi, expertise, snd my ] ';“ g of ditinol. The

- nd Clinic will work directly to help them ?r&grare | submif applications
far aé tional funding of biomedical projects. T also be future projects

1ASA anficipates being fanded and the mii:s of this will benefit University
gf—‘rqf 's mitinol achuator hased devices.
Hstimated value: Additional fimding of $150, S0y,
Over 20 vears = $3,000,000

atrtng and Salary Support - the equipment purehased for the NCA will be
#itable to Ohio public universities free of char—ge, at reduced rales or gt cost
T’é&' aser, melting, forming and testing equipment necds 1o be operated by trained
erienced technicians/enginesrs. UCFE, NASA, and Case will cover the
'_ﬁ_i_ e aﬁﬁ salary costs s that pubfic universities benefit from their expertise,
Crver 20 years approximately 12 i&ézmazaﬂsfmgm&m would need 4 tta) 6136
months of training on the mm pléces of equipment. af an average falving +
az*y cost of &S u@Gﬁ Offih

Gver20 yam‘s ségﬂ, ¥
Summer Coop Students - as part of the NCA, Nornan Noble Inc. will emplay twis
Ohio pub}ic univesity indergraduate coop stadents per year for the sumumer to
train in the high tech medical device manufactaring indastry.
o Estimated valne: 2 stadents at $15/&r for 800hrs/yr = $£2 000y
COrwer 20 yesrs = $240,000

Hands-On Summer Course - Case and the NCA collaborators will have a hands-
or nitinol sutnmer undergraduate course. Students fom Ohio public universities
will use the testing, melting, forming, and machining equipment in, their course
profects,



o Estimated value: 100 hrs equiproent use at $85/he = 35 200/
COver 20 years = $104,000

s Thenitinol protolypitig e§uipment at Case and CCF will be avax}aﬁie fo Chig
nublic universities for profotyping and/or teeching purposes for 4 rinimmm of 15
vears free of charge, at reduced rates or at ¢ost.




